

02-24-2003





02/13/2003

Date

102370036 RECORDATION FORM PTO-1595 epartment of Commerce (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. N ame and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Shelby F. Thames, Richard C. Cook, and Sharathkumar K. Mendon Name: The University of Southern Mississippi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Internal Address: BOX 10076, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-0076 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 2609 WEST FOURTH STREET Change of Name Security Agreement City: HATTIESBURG State: MISSISSIPPI Zip: 39402 Other **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. A pplication number(s) or registration number(s): 10/193,697 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. N ame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Name: CRAIG M. LUNDELL Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP Enclosed 750 Bering Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted Zip: 77057-2198 City: Houston State: Texas 8. D eposit account number: 01-2508/Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP, 13002.0055.NPUS00 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. S tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached copy is a t

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

NUMBER EL 831733246 US

DATE OF DEPOSIT 02/13/2003

CRAIG M. LUNDELL
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,284

hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents,

Larsen

Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signature

, 2/21/2003 TBIAZ1 00000018 012508 10193697

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

H: 500707(@OCJ01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 013762 FRAME: 0776

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The University of Southern Mississippi (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2609 West 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-5043, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/193,697 which has been filed on July 11, 2002 and is entitled "Soy Protein Based Adhesive Containing a Vegetable Oil Derivative", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

(Application Se	erial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status)
<u> </u>	, 750 Bering Di	condence and telephone calls be address rive, Houston, Texas 77057 (713) 787-1	
information and belief a willful false statements a	are believed to be and the like so me tates Code and the	nents made of my own knowledge are true; and further that these statements wande are punishable by fine or imprisonment such willful false statements may jeopa	were made with the knowledge that ent, or both, under Section 1001 of
Inventor's Full Name:	Shelby (First)	F. (Initial)	<u>Thames</u> (Last)
Inventor's Signature:	Shelly	2 Famer	
Date: Feb. 10,	2003	Country of Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Residence Address:		own Road, Hattiesburg, MS 39402 oer, street name, city, state, and country)	
Post Office Address: (if different from residence address)			
Inventor's Full Name:	Richard (First)	C. (Initial)	Cook (Last)
Inventor's Signature:			
Date:		Country of Citizenship: U.S.A.	
Residence Address:	509 Berry Court, Evansville, IN 47710 (Include number, street name, city, state, and country)		
Post Office Address: (if different from residence address)			

Inventor's Full Name:	Sharathkumar	K.		<u>Mendon</u>	
	(First)	(Initial)		(Last)	
Inventor's Signature:		Then dan			
Date: Feb. 10, 2003 Country of Citizenship: India					
Residence Address:		Apartments, D-207, treet name, city, state, and co		MS 39406	USA
Post Office Address:	USM Box 10076,	Hattiesburg, MS 39406		- <u>-</u>	
(if different from residence address)					

PATENT FILE NO. USMA:055/LUD

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The University of Southern Mississippi (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2609 West 4th Street, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-5043, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/193,697 which has been filed on July 11, 2002 and is entitled "Soy Protein Based Adhesive Containing a Vegetable Oil Derivative", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

H: 514942(BIBY011.DOC)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nom	inees of the Assignee.
Signature:Name: Shelby F. Thames	Date:
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI )	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
personally appeared Shelby F. Thames, know	ority, on this day of, 2003, on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed at to me that he executed the same of his own free in expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Lidiand C. Cook  Name: Richard C. Cook	Date: 2/7/03
STATE OF INDIANA ) ss. COUNTY OF CSey )	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authore personally appeared Richard C. Cook, known	ority, on this $2 + h$ day of $1 + h$
<u> </u>	Paula U Can
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer Paula A. Carr
	My Commission Expires: 05/30/08
	A Resident of Posey County, State of Indiana.

H: 514942(B1BY011,DOC)

Signature: Name: Sharathkumar K. Me	Date:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	<b>)</b>
COUNTY OF	) ss. )
personally appeared Sharathkumar	gned authority, on this day of, 2003, K. Mendon, known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his onsideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP

750 Bering Drive Houston, Texas 77057-2198 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

H: \$14942(B1BY011.DOC)